## **NOTICE OF SPRING ELECTION**

## VILLAGE OF ALBANY

## April 2, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an election will be held in the Village of Albany, Green County, Wisconsin on Tuesday, April 2, 2024. The following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed; all terms are for two years beginning on April 15, 2024:

OfficeIncumbentVillage TrusteeBert HeftyVillage TrusteeFred JohnsonVillage TrusteeTonya StephanMunicipal JudgeAbe Runaas

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the Village of Albany will be holding their Caucus on Monday, January 8, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. in the Village Hall for the purpose of nominating candidates to appear on the spring election ballot for the above listed trustee offices.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers for the municipal judge is December 1, 2023 and the final day for filing nomination papers is 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 in the office of Green County Clerk.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that is a primary is necessary, the primary election will be held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024.

Acceptable photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Done in the Village of Albany, on November 8, 2023.

MICHELLE C. BREWER Village Clerk/Treasurer Village of Albany